BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MARY WILLIS AND MELANIE SNODELL, CO FAIR MANAGERS ENTERING INTO ENTERTAINMENT, FOOD CONCESSIONS, AND EXHIBITOR/VENDOR AGREEMENTS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING ENTERTAINMENT, FOOD VENDING AND EXHIBITORS/VENDORS FOR THE 2014 ADAMS COUNTY FAIR

Resolution No. 2014-013

WHEREAS, the 2014 Adams County Fair will benefit from the hiring of entertainment, food vending, and exhibitor/vendors to provide local entertainment on the free stage, food vending services to the attendees, and exhibitor/vendors selling items during the annual event; and

WHEREAS, the funds have been set aside in the 2014 Fair Budget for this purpose; and,

WHEREAS, it would be expedient for the Board of County Commissioners to delegate their authority to enter into entertainment, concessions, and exhibitor/vendor agreements so that preferred entertainer(s), concessionaires, and exhibitor/vendors may be secured for the 2014 Adams County Fair.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Adams, State of Colorado, that the Co Fair Managers are hereby authorized to enter into entertainment, concession, and exhibitor/vendor agreements on behalf of Adams County for the production of the 2014 Adams County Fair in amounts not exceeding \$7,500.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the agreements shall be within the limits of the 2014 Fair Budget and subject to approval as to form by the County Attorney's Office.

Upon motion duly made a	nd seconded	l the foregoing resolu	tion was adopted by the following vote
,	Henry		Aye
	Tedesco		Aye
	Hansen		Aye
		Commissioners	,
STATE OF COLORADO)		
County of Adams	j		

I, <u>Karen Long</u>, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners in and for the County and State aforesaid do hereby certify that the annexed and foregoing Order is truly copied from the Records of the Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners for said Adams County, now in my office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County, at Brighton, Colorado this 6^{th} day of January, A.D. 2014.

County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners Karen Long:



